9C A B I N E T  L O C K S
Specifications
 Strike strap– stainless steel, 1/2” wide.
 Locking housing– aluminum.
 Finish– 627 aluminum only.
 Operation–  A stainless steel strap mounts permanently on
  the inner sliding panel. When panels are closed, the tongue
  ofthe strike strap extends beyond the edge of the outer panel.
  To lock panels, slide lock housing onto overlapping tongue
  and up against edge of outer panel. Lock by turn of key. Key
  is removable in locked position only.
3S SERIES SLIDING PANEL LOCKS
3
S
 S
E
R
IE
S
3S75
3S77
3SS1
3SS2
3SS5
SPEC I FI CA TIONS
HOW TO ORDER – 3S
Strike strap Length Thickness
3SS1 4 1/4” 1/4”
3SS2 6 1/4” 7/32”
3SS3 6 1/4” 5/16”
3SS4 6 1/4” 13/32”
3SS5 6 1/4” 3/4”
3S 7 5 S2 627
Series Core Mounting Housing Latch Type Hand
 3S– sliding
panel lock
7– 7 pin
housing
 accepts all
 Best cores
5– straight lock housing
7– captured panel lock
8– housing with 1”
extension
S1– 4 1/4” x  1/4”
S2– standard unless
otherwise specified
S3– 6 1/4” x  5/16”
S4– 6 1/4” x  13/32”
S5– 6 1/4” x  3/4”
627– standard